L) iParametrics

I HOMELAND SECURITY | EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
PROJECT MANAGEMENT | DATA ANALYTICS

January 8, 2025

Erin Thomas

Hernando County Emergency Management 18900
Cortez Blvd.

Brooksville, FL 34601

Re: Hurricanes Helene and Milton Support
Dear Mrs. Thomas,

Thank you for considering allowing us to continue to support your team through the response efforts
following Hurricanes Helene and Milton. iParametrics is humbled to have the opportunity to provide this
letter proposal for the continuation of the current engagement to support your team with the coordination of
ongoing response and humanitarian efforts.

Our team will:
¢ Coordinate with State and Federal staff to ensure the efficacy of relief efforts
¢ Coordinate Mass Care and Non-Congregate Sheltering to meet the ongoing mass care needs

The work performed under this contract would be done under GSA’s Disaster Purchasing Program through
iParametrics contract #GS-10F-112CA. The chart below details the estimated hours and rates to perform
this work. Hernando County will only be billed for the hours worked during this engagement, which shall not
exceed 60 days:

Name Position Rate Hours Total
Falon Alo - Mass Care | Emergency Manager lll| $182.34 320 $58,348.80
Alexis Balde — Mass Project Manager || $145.87 120 $17,504.40
Care
Case Work Specialist Project Manager | $116.70 320 $37,344.00
Total $ 113,197.20

Any expenses shall be billed at GSA rates and at a reasonable cost per any additional GSA Waivers. If you
have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact Falon Alo at 732-996-4818.

Sincerely,

A%ﬁzed by: Date:

Jeff Stevens, CEM, MEP
Executive Vice President

Name


https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=539713013b640167JmltdHM9MTcyNzc0MDgwMCZpZ3VpZD0zN2NlNzRhMi1iNDk3LTZjZjctMzc4OC02MGMxYjU4YjZkNTMmaW5zaWQ9NTc2NA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=3&fclid=37ce74a2-b497-6cf7-3788-60c1b58b6d53&u=a1L21hcHM_Jm1lcGk9MH5-VW5rbm93bn5BZGRyZXNzX0xpbmsmdHk9MTgmcT1SdXRoZXJmb3JkJTIwQ291bnR5JTIwT2ZmaWNlcyUyMEVtZXJnZW5jeSUyME1lZGljYWwlMjBTZXJ2aWNlcyZzcz15cGlkLllONTI4eDkyODUzNDkmcHBvaXM9MzUuMzQ1NDkzMzE2NjUwMzlfLTgxLjkxMDI2MzA2MTUyMzQ0X1J1dGhlcmZvcmQlMjBDb3VudHklMjBPZmZpY2VzJTIwRW1lcmdlbmN5JTIwTWVkaWNhbCUyMFNlcnZpY2VzX1lONTI4eDkyODUzNDl-JmNwPTM1LjM0NTQ5M34tODEuOTEwMjYzJnY9MiZzVj0xJkZPUk09TVBTUlBM&ntb=1
https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=539713013b640167JmltdHM9MTcyNzc0MDgwMCZpZ3VpZD0zN2NlNzRhMi1iNDk3LTZjZjctMzc4OC02MGMxYjU4YjZkNTMmaW5zaWQ9NTc2NA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=3&fclid=37ce74a2-b497-6cf7-3788-60c1b58b6d53&u=a1L21hcHM_Jm1lcGk9MH5-VW5rbm93bn5BZGRyZXNzX0xpbmsmdHk9MTgmcT1SdXRoZXJmb3JkJTIwQ291bnR5JTIwT2ZmaWNlcyUyMEVtZXJnZW5jeSUyME1lZGljYWwlMjBTZXJ2aWNlcyZzcz15cGlkLllONTI4eDkyODUzNDkmcHBvaXM9MzUuMzQ1NDkzMzE2NjUwMzlfLTgxLjkxMDI2MzA2MTUyMzQ0X1J1dGhlcmZvcmQlMjBDb3VudHklMjBPZmZpY2VzJTIwRW1lcmdlbmN5JTIwTWVkaWNhbCUyMFNlcnZpY2VzX1lONTI4eDkyODUzNDl-JmNwPTM1LjM0NTQ5M34tODEuOTEwMjYzJnY9MiZzVj0xJkZPUk09TVBTUlBM&ntb=1
https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=539713013b640167JmltdHM9MTcyNzc0MDgwMCZpZ3VpZD0zN2NlNzRhMi1iNDk3LTZjZjctMzc4OC02MGMxYjU4YjZkNTMmaW5zaWQ9NTc2NA&ptn=3&ver=2&hsh=3&fclid=37ce74a2-b497-6cf7-3788-60c1b58b6d53&u=a1L21hcHM_Jm1lcGk9MH5-VW5rbm93bn5BZGRyZXNzX0xpbmsmdHk9MTgmcT1SdXRoZXJmb3JkJTIwQ291bnR5JTIwT2ZmaWNlcyUyMEVtZXJnZW5jeSUyME1lZGljYWwlMjBTZXJ2aWNlcyZzcz15cGlkLllONTI4eDkyODUzNDkmcHBvaXM9MzUuMzQ1NDkzMzE2NjUwMzlfLTgxLjkxMDI2MzA2MTUyMzQ0X1J1dGhlcmZvcmQlMjBDb3VudHklMjBPZmZpY2VzJTIwRW1lcmdlbmN5JTIwTWVkaWNhbCUyMFNlcnZpY2VzX1lONTI4eDkyODUzNDl-JmNwPTM1LjM0NTQ5M34tODEuOTEwMjYzJnY9MiZzVj0xJkZPUk09TVBTUlBM&ntb=1

